Adopted February 6, 2020

Local Law 1 of 2020

Amending Local Law 2 Of 2019, amending Local Law 2 of 2018, amending Local Law 1 of 2015, Establishing a date for the meeting of the Town of Rochester Board of Assessment Review other than that provided in subdivision 1 of section 512 of the Real Property Tax law.

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Rochester as follows:

Section1.

Pursuant to, and in accordance with, the provisions of the New York State Municipal Home Rule Law and the New York State Real Property Tax Law Section 512(1-a), the Town Board of the Town of Rochester, which is an assessing unit which employs an assessor who is at the same time employed by other assessing units, hereby establishes a date for the meeting of the Town of Rochester Board of Assessment Review other than that provided in Section 512 of the Real Property Tax Law. The Town Board of the Town of Rochester hereby establishes the first Thursday following the fourth Tuesday in the month of May, and so many days thereafter as the Town of Rochester Board of Assessment Review deems necessary, as the date(s) for the meeting of the Town of Rochester Board of Assessment Review.

Section2.

This local law shall take effect immediately upon filing in the office of the Clerk of the Town of Rochester, the secretary of State of New York and the New York State Commissioner of Tax and Finance.